TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hood Packaging Corporation		05/25/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morton International, Inc.	
Street Address:	123 N. Wacker Drive	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77804213	COMFORT GRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)280-1177

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 904 247-2620

Email: eastdocket@holleymenker.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Menker, Holley & Menker, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 331937

Address Line 4: Atlantic Beach, FLORIDA 32233

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1562.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Menker
Signature:	/jmenker/
Date:	06/04/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004218 FRAME: 0976 OP \$40.00 //804213

900163841

Total Attachments: 1

source=20100525 TM ASSIGNMENT HOOD PKG TO MORTON INTL FOR COMFORT GRIP 77804213#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004218 FRAME: 0977

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Hood Packaging Corporation, a Canadian corporation, Ontario, Canada, L7R 4A1 (the "A	as of,
States application Ser. No. 77/804,213 therefor	st to the trademark COMFORT GRIP including United (collectively, the "Trademark"). Assignor wishes to the United States to the trademark COMFORT GRIP (804,213 therefor.
is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby representatives, the entire, full and exclusive ri with the good will of the business symbolized bassert the Trademark and to collect for all past, and the proceeds thereof, including, without lir	luable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal ght, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together by the Trademark, and the right (but not the obligation) to present and future infringements, and claims for damages mitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement ghout the world by reason of any past and future acts of
Assignor hereby represents that Assign and existing business to which the Trademark p	nee is the successor to the portion of Assignor's ongoing pertain.
	By: Name: Reset Morris Title: President bood fashing.
	MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("Assignee")

RECORDED: 06/04/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004218 FRAME: 0978

By: Mary & Doohan Name: MARY E. DOOHAN

Title: VICE PRESIDENT